.6-15-05

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Tradems
	United States Patent and Tradema
10302	7536
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mark IV Industries Corp.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PAUL MANUEL RINO MORETTI	Name: Mark IV Industries Corp.
JOE BIANCHINI	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6030 Ambler Drive
Execution Date(s) June 3, 2005	
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mississauga
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip:L4W 2P1
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes is document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt  Internal Address:  Street Address: 200 West Adams Street  Suite 2850	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt  Internal Address:  Street Address: 200 West Adams Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting and continued in the continued contin
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt  Internal Address:  Street Address: 200 West Adams Street Suite 2850  City: Chicago	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting and continued are continued as a credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt  Internal Address:  Street Address: 200 West Adams Street Suite 2850  City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip:60606  Phone Number: 312-984-0144	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting and continued in the continued contin
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt  Internal Address:  Street Address: 200 West Adams Street  Suite 2850  City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip:60606	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting and continued are continued as a credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt  Internal Address:  Street Address: 200 West Adams Street Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60606  Phone Number: 312-984-0144  Fax Number: 312-984-0146  Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1039  Authorized User Name David M. Mundt
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt  Internal Address:  Street Address: 200 West Adams Street  Suite 2850  City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip:60606  Phone Number: 312-984-0144  Fax Number: 312-984-0146  Email Address:  9. Signature:  5. DBYRNE 00000013 501039 29232270 Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1039
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David M. Mundt  Internal Address:  Street Address: 200 West Adams Street  Suite 2850  City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip:60606  Phone Number: 312-984-0144  Fax Number: 312-984-0146  Email Address:  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1,000.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affections)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-1039  Authorized User Name David M. Mundt

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Joe Bianchini whose complete address is 14 Bradmore Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M9M 1J9, Canada; Rino Moretti whose complete address is 73 Lockheed Avenue, Vaughan, Ontario L6A 1X9, Canada; and Paul Manuel, whose complete address is 24 Prestbury Street, North York, Ontario M4A 2J1, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## CLAMSHELL RETAIL PACKAGE FOR TRANSPONDER

for which they are executing on even date herewith, an Application for Design Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Mark IV Industries Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having its head office and principal place of business at 6030 Ambler Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L4W 2P1, Canada has acquired from the above inventors their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries, and in the said application and any Design Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said **Joe Bianchini**; **Rino Moretti**; and **Paul Manuel** do hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the said **Mark IV Industries Corp.**, its successors and assigns, their right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the United States of America, Canada and for all other countries in and to said application for Design Patent of the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said application, and in and to any applications for Design Patent in any other countries with

PATENT REEL: 016707 FRAME: 0294 respect to said invention, and in and to any Design Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country;

AND the said **Joe Bianchini**; **Rino Moretti**; and **Paul Manuel** hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, application, and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Design Patent for the said design and vest the same in **Mark IV Industries Corp.**, its successors and assigns.

Joe Bianchini; Rino Moretti; and Paul Manuel hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to Mark IV Industries Corp., for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment not been made.

Ex	ecuted on this	day of	
	Jussissan for		
2005 at			*******

Joe Bianchini

**Declaration of Witness** 

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the forgoing

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 016707 FRAME: 0295

Executed on this3 conday of	JUNE,
2005 atMississauga, Oatta	RIA
	Rino Moretti
Declaration of Witness	Puns Statts
I, James Freeman	. hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named person s	
present and did see the above named person's	sign and execute the forgoing
	A Comment of the Comm
	Clasture of Witness
	Signature of Witness
Executed on this day of	me
Executed on this 3rd day of 2005 at	10
	aul Manuel And Manuel
Declaration of Witness	<b>V</b>
I, James FREEMEN	, hereby declare that I was personally
present and did see the above named person s	
	Team
	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 016707 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 06/15/2005